All bearings are approximate and refer to True North, 
AU distances are more or less. 

OWADI WILDLIFE SANCTUARY 

BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION 

All that piece or parcel of land commencing from GCGA. 4/30/3 situated 
on the south side of the Sunyani-Kumasi Road and approximately three 
thousand, seven hundred and eighty (3,780) feet as measured west north-west 
along the said road from its junction wilh the Bari Ofllno-Kumasi rna<l in the 
village of Abrcpo, tht:ncc by a cut line on ti bl...";lffog of I i'lO' for a di\(;;:1cc (:f 55 
chain._ t,., Ci('(;,\. •1 1.<wr; r, ....